BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for approval of interconnection and unbundling agreement with Intermedia Communications, Inc. DOCKET NO. 000994-TP ORDER NO. PSC-00-2132A-FOF-TP ISSUED: July 31, 2001

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On November 7, 2000, we issued Order No. PSC-00-2132-FOF-TP to approve the interim interconnection and unbundling agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Intermedia Communications, Inc. However, due to a scrivener's error in the body of the Order, the agreement was identified as an interconnection, unbundling, resale, and collocation agreement. Therefore, Order No. PSC-00-2132-FOF-TP is amended to reflect that the agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Intermedia Communications, Inc., filed with this Commission on July 31, 2000, is an interconnection and unbundling agreement.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-00-2132-FOF-TP is hereby amended as specified in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-00-2132-FOF-TP is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>31st</u> Day of <u>July</u>, <u>2001</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09311 JUL 31 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

KMP